# DP \$40.00 16788

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
08/02/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chromium Corporation		10/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cybershield of Texas, Inc.
Street Address:	14643 Dallas Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1678852	COMPUSHIELD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-978-3064

Email: meredith.m.pavia@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: S. Roxanne Edwards
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: 2300 Trammell Crow Center
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24170759.7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meredith M. Pavia

TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0186

900088885

Signature:	/Meredith M. Pavia/	
Date:	10/09/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment for COMPUSHIELD_Page_1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0187

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the first date written below and between Chromium Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Cybershield of Texas, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and transfer to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Registration No. 1,678,852 for COMPUSHIELD, registered on March 10, 1992, and all its right, title, and interest in and to the mark COMPUSHIELD and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Service Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Service Mark;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee *nunc pro tunc* as of August 2, 2004, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

The undersigned has executed this Assignment on the date written below with the knowledge and intent to be legally bound by the provisions herein.

## **CHROMIUM CORPORATION**

By:	 WW
-	

Farzad (Frank) Valid

Executive Vice President

Dated: October 4, 2007

### NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF DALLAS	)

On this 4<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2007, before me personally appeared Farzad (Frank) Jalili, on behalf of Chromium Corporation, known to me, or proved to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 4<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2007.

RENEE GREAVES
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 10-22-2009

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Printed Name of Notary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0188

**RECORDED: 10/09/2007**